S.S.Gautam, Deputy Registrar(M) High Court of Judiciature at Allahabad.

Urgent

Reyvert-118

Registered

To.

81

The District Judge; Rae Bareli.

No. 702 /IV-3649/Admin.(A-4)/Dated:Allahabad: /3-0/~くっ/6

Submission of Property statement by Km. Aparna Tripathi, Judge(Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli.

Sir,

With reference to endt. No.1229/I-35-15 dated 6.10.15 on the above subject, I Judge(Jr.Div.),Rae Bareli have to say that Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil informed that as per circular letter No.16/IV-h-16/Admin.(A-4) dated 13.5.04. Property statement have to be submitted at the time of entering the Service and there after at the interval of two financial years i.e. in every third financial year and thus she has to submit his property statement for the financial years 2009-10 (i.e from 11.5.2009 to 31.3.10) and 2010-11 in the financial year 2011-12, property statement for the financial years 2011-12 and 2012-13 in the financial year 2013-14 and property statement for the financial years 2013-14 and 2014-15 in the financial year 2015-16.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Km. Tripathi to send her property statement for the financial year 2009-10 & 2010-11, 2011-12 & 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 after mentioning the details of deductions of her Salary and Saving Bank A/c balances at the end of the financial years i.e. as on 31.3.10, 31.3.11, 31.3.12, 31.3.13, 31.3.14 and 31.3.15 alongwith cogent and concrete reasons for not submitting the same in due time, to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken I the matter.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar(M)

82: No. 703 /IV-3649/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: /3-0/-10/6

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli .

Santal 5 9-12-15 Encl-Opase

निकी के वाह म

10.12.15

Regional 18492

File No. IV /3649

Social No. 60

From,

Chandra Has Ram, District Judge, Ballia.

To,

Sri S.S. Gautam,
Deputy Registrar (M),
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

No. 3651/XV

Dated: December 08, 2015

**Subject**: Submission of Property statement by Km. Aparna

Tripathi, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Rae Bareli.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Hon'ble Court's letter No. 16580/IV-3649/Admin.A dated 04.12.2015, on the above subject, which appears to have been wrongly sent to this Judgeship. The letter relates to Rae Bareli Judgeship and not from Ballia Judgeship.

D1 R.m 09-12-15-

> Enclosure : As above.

Yours faithfully, Chandra Has Ram) District Judge, Ballia

District Judge

M. Andrad

S.S.Gautam
Deputy Registrar(M)
High Court of Judiciature at
Allahabad.

Kahray-118

To,

The District Judge;
Ballia.

No. 16580/IV-3649/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: 04-12-2015

Sub: Submission of Property statement by Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli.

Sir,

With reference to endt. No.1229/I-35-15 dated 6.10.15 on the above subject, I have to say that Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil — Judge(Jr.Div.),Rae Bareli may be informed that as per circular letter No.16/IV-h-16/Admin.(A) dated 13.5.04. Property statement have to be submitted at the time of entering the Service and there after at the interval of two financial years i.e. in every third financial year and thus she has to submit his property statement for the financial years 2009-10 (i.e from 11.5.2009 to 31.3.10) and 2010-11 in the financial year 2011-12, property statement for the financial years 2011-12 and 2012-13 in the financial year 2013-14 and property statement for the financial years 2013-14 and 2014-15 in the financial year 2015-16.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Km. Tripathi to send her property statement for the financial year 2009-10 & 2010-11, 2011-12 & 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 after mentioning the details of deductions of her Salary and Saving Bank A/c balances at the end of the financial years i.e. as on 31.3.10, 31.3.11, 31.3.12, 31.3.13, 31.3.14 and 31.3.15 alongwith cogent and concrete reasons for not submitting the same in due time, to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar(M

No. /IV-3649/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli

Deputy Registrar(M)

S.S.Gautam
Deputy Registrar(M)
High Court of Judiciature at
Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge;

Ballia. 3649

No. 16580 /IV-3798/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: のケーノマーマックリ

Sub: Submission of Property statement by Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli.

Sir,

With reference to endt. No.1229/I-35-15 dated 6.10.15 on the above subject, I have to say that Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge(Jr.Div.),Rae Bareli may be informed that as per circular letter No.16/IV-h-16/Admin.(A) dated 13.5.04. Property statement have to be submitted at the time of entering the Service and there after at the interval of two financial years i.e. in every third financial year and thus she has to submit his property statement for the financial years 2009-10 (i.e from 11.5.2009 to 31.3.10) and 2010-11 in the financial year 2011-12, property statement for the financial years 2011-12 and 2012-13 in the financial year 2013-14 and property statement for the financial years 2013-14 and 2014-15 in the financial year 2015-16.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Km. Tripathi to send her property statement for the financial year 2009-10&2010-11, 2011-12&2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 after mentioning the details of deductions of her Salary and Saving Bank A/c balances at the end of the financial years i.e. as on 31.3.10, 31.3.11, 31.3.12, 31.3.13, 31.3.14 and 31.3.15 alogwith cogent and concrete reasons for not submitting the same in due time, to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken I the matter.

Yours faithfully

Request, 18

Deputy Registrar(M)

364)

No. 1658/ /IV-3748/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: 04-12-2015

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli .

Deputy Registrar(M)

D. R.CM

· Januar

Santal 4-11-15 Ence Page

211.15

अपूर्णा त्रिपाठी, सिविल जज (जू०डि०), कार्ट नं० 16, रायबरेली।

डिप्टी राजेस्टार(M), धाननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

료(시)

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, रायबरेली।

50 A Am H/A

पत्र संख्या 12271/IV-3649/एडमिन A/दिनाकित 15-09-2015 इलाहाबाद के संदर्भ में स्पष्टीकरण एवं सम्पत्ति विवरण।

्री (आदरणीय महात्त्व)

संख्या : 12 29 कि-35-15 विनांक : 6 - 10 7201 (

आधिनी ने दिनांक 11-05-2009 का सिविल जज(जू०डि), मुजफ्फर

अग्रसास्ति -

<u>ए के न</u>ण में इस सेवा में पद भार ग्रहण किया था। माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के C.L.

06102015

संख्या 16/IV.h-16/एडमिन(A) दिनांकित 13 मई 2004 के अनुपालन में प्रार्थिनी

तारा माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश भुजफ्फर नगर के पत्र संख्या 1077/XV-6/2006 दिनांकित 18-09-2010 द्वारा सम्पत्ति विवरण सूचना निर्धारित प्रारूप में प्रेषित किया

03 NOV गया था। C.L संख्या 16/IV. h-16/एंडगिन(A) दिनांकित 13 मई 2004 की प्रति

इस पत्र क साथ संलग्न को जाती है। प्रााधिनी का उक्त प्रथम सम्पत्ति विवरण सूचना के

बाद दो वित्तीय वर्ष के उपरान्त, अर्थात तृतीय वित्तीय वर्ष 2012-2013 में सूचना

प्रेषित किया जाना चाहिए था। माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के उक्त C.L.संख्या 16/IV.

h-16/ एडिमिन(A) दिनांकित 13 मई 2004 के अन्तर्गत प्रत्येक वित्तीय वर्ष के

सम्पत्ति विवरण भेजा जाना अपेक्षित नहीं था। इसलिए प्रार्थिनी द्वारा माननीय उच्च

(6) No. 10.

न्यायालय के C.L संख्या 16/IV.h-16/एडिमिन(A) दिनांकित 13 मई 2004 के अनुपालन में वित्तीय वर्ष 2012-2013 में सम्पत्ति विवरण दिनांक 24-05-2013 का माननीय उच्च न्यायालय का प्रेषित किये जाने हेतु माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश मिर्जापुर के कार्यालय में प्राप्त करा दिया गया था। किसी मानवीय भूल के कारण यदि आपके पास संदर्भित सम्पत्ति विवरण प्रेषित नहीं हो पाया है तो इसके लिए मैं क्षमा प्रार्थिनी हूँ। प्रार्थिनी सम्पत्ति विवरण वित्तीय वर्ष 2012-2013 की स्वप्रमाणित प्रति इस पत्र के साथ अनुपालन के रूप में प्रेषित कर रही है।

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के उक्त संदर्भित C.L.संख्या 16/IV. h-16/ एडमिन(A) दिनांकित 13 मई 2004 के अन्तर्गत प्रत्येक वित्तीय वर्ष के सम्पत्ति के विवरण का प्रेषित किये जाने की आवश्यकता नहीं बतायी गयी है, बल्कि दो वित्तीय वर्ष के बाद अथिति तृतीय वर्ष में सम्पत्ति विवरण नहीं भेजा गया है।

संपष्टीकरण सादर प्रेषित।

दिनांक 06-10-2015

संलग्नक-

1- स्वप्रमाणित छाया प्रति सम्पत्ति विवरण वर्ष 2009, 2012-2013

2- C.L. संख्या 16/IV. H-16/एडमिन(A) दिनांकित 13 मई 2004 भवंदीया,

अपर्णा त्रिपाठी,

सिविल जज (जू०डि०), कार्ट नं० 16, रायबरेली।

Requestino

C.L. No. 16 /IV-h-16 /Admn(A)dated 13th May, 2004

Regarding submission of statements relating to movable and immovable property by all the Judicial Officers.

In continuation of Court's Circular letter No. 63/IV-h/16/Admn A Dated 10.12.1998 on the above subject I am directed to say that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass orders in the matter of submission of property statement by the Judicial Officers as follows:-

"That the Judicial Officers be now required to submit property statement at the time of entering the service and there after at the interval of two financial years"

## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABEL PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINICIANAL YEAR 2012-2013

ame estimation & nitial date of orang the fricial services		members in the family such as their name  Profession	properties acquired /held in each financial year (Exceeding	Details of account in dank ,Post office ste, amount in balance up to the financial year and source of the amount	Details of PPF/FDR/NSC/ or KYP/IVP & share units & other investments etc along with A/C no	loss radvances etc taken with amount no of iostallments name of the bank -institution rite	cross meome from salary and other source. It any with details of deduction	
1	2	3	Car-UP 15 -AM	-JCICI Bank	LLC policy No-3129253	NIL WIL	Gross Salary -616590 INR	Source of Income to
APARNA TRIPATHI Add Civil Judge(J.D)	Mr Lai Chandra Trepathi (father age 61 year Sont Mithilesh	Rid A.D.J Rs 60000	The Control of the Co	Allahabad A/C - 628201526673 amount - 19227 approx - SBI Mirzapur / 20025129096	Premium - 10000 yrl ICICI prudential		Deduction -: C.P.D.S-: 50869 Yrl G1.S-: 2266 Yrl	
Mirzapia*	Tripathitmothe	Smt Mithilesh Tripathi(mothe	to Honble High Court vide letter No-736/XV-	approx Aliahabad bar Aliahabad A/c	:11475657 & &1166560 Premium	5	Copy of Resum of Financial year 2012 is annexed	<b>. 13</b>
Date of Joining 11/05/2009		Rs 15000 approx through saving car	06/2009 _dated 08.07.2010 _net letter no 147/X1 06/2009 dated 18.02.2010		20000& 1 Yri NSC 201 2012 35 INR Share & 100000	1- 000 MJ-		

Chame .	Apportment	Displace	Parçaria	Area in Acres	Actiquipmed as Acromologic	Arrive Motoria	Yelle Rs.	Remai
	A Comment						L. America	11.79
			++171.	Company Charles and the company of	4			The spanners
			And State of the S	Kataey.	811			VA.
				Polary.				
	7							

		pated	partial with	Train In	Koronia population	Act is	Tribust Paryment & Constant	447,000.000 00	Taraharan
	The second secon								anger de proponente de la companya d
THE PART LANGE OF THE PART OF			L	141					
Request-110		nest-							

A Marie Paragraph of the first of high color

ne with the least of the Latitude Service

The second of th

Avaction of the second of the

the same of the same and the same of the same of

## FORM NO. 16

Certificate under section 203 of the Income-tax Act, 1961 for tax deducted at source from income chargeable under the head "Salaries" Name & Address of the Employer Name & Address of the Employee MISS, APARNA TRIPATHI GOVERNOR DISTRICT JUDGES COURT MIR2APUR PANIGIR No. TAN PAN/GIR No. ALDCO-0486-D TDS Circle where Annual Return/Statement under section 206 is to be filed PERIOD Assessment Year From 20.1.3. -. 20.1.4.... · To 0104/2012 - 3103/201 DETAILS OF SALARY PAID AND ANY OTHER INCOME AND TAX DEDUCTED : GROSS SALARY Rs. Less Adaptinee to the extent exempted U/s 10 616590 × Income chargeable under the nead "Salaries" (1-2) 3. 4. Add (i) (a) Income from house property Less deduction claimed U/s 24 530293-50 30% of annual value Interest payable on borrowed capital (b) Net Income a - (b + c) (ii) Any other income reportedby the employee 5. Gross total income (3+4) 6 Deductions under Chapter VI-A 530,293-00 Gross Amount Qualifying Deduction (a) U.S. 80-CCE (50-C, 80-CCC, 80-CCD) limited to Rs. 1,00,000/-Amount Amount III GPF/C.D.P.S. 50869=00 (ii) Govi Employees G.I.S. 2200-00 30 . C (III) L.I.C., ULIP No 45000-00 (iv) Tution Fees "oria! (v) Repayment Housing Loan (Principal) .: 1 for y item (vi) N.S.C./Amount of Interest on old, N.S.C ... Sually (vii) I.lutual Fund & any pension scheme under it (viii) Equity Shares/Debentures of eligible issues (x) 50 - CCC New Pension Fund of LIC upto Rs. 10,000/-(xi) 60-CCD Contibution to New Pension Scheme (Upto 10% of Salary) Total - 6 (Limited to Rs. One Lakh) 98069. 98069 × 10 7. (a) 80 - D (b) 80 - DD (c) 80 - DDB (d) 80-E/(e) \$0-G/() 80-U (9) Total - 7

C. 1-tracpes

P.T.O.

= 1 Laxable Income (5-(6-7)) to nearest Rs. 10/-	
Tay outton the income - The peacest Rep. a	Rs= 432224=00
Less Recado U/s. 59 (Against Arrear Salary)	Rs 23,222-00
Tax : a able on Taxable Income (9-10)	Rs 23222-00
12 Eucos, on Cass @ 2% of 11 to nearest Rupee	Rs = 697=00
13 Frintripe du (11 + .12)	Re= 23919=00
15 To Business at Source	Rs = 12,000 00
5 Lis Payable/Refendable (13 – 13)	R1= 11,919=00

DETAILS OF SAL	ARY PAID AND AN	Y OTHER INCOME AND TAX DEDUCTED :
Amount	Date of Payment	Name of Bank & Branch where tax deposited
2000.00	06.09.2012	
2000-00	26.09.2012	S.B.I. Civil Cowet Branch, Min april an 8/12
2,000:00	्रमः ।1·2o12_	S.B.I. Civil could Branch parzeous Pay-9/12
2,000.00	04.12.2012	S.B.I. Coul coul Branch polingapus Pay-10/12
2,000.00	05.01.2013	S.B.1. Civil court Branch Morganus lay-11/12
2000:00	07.02.2013	S. B.1. Civil court Browner, Mirzapus Pay-12/12 Drowgh Towner Court Brancis, Mirzapus Pay-1/13
11919-00		Through Treasury challan No. 00046 Jun 19-1/13
-/		

Total Conflict that a sum of Rs 23 919 +00 Rupees (in words) Twenty In-

ean deducted at source and paid to the credit of the Central Government. Further certified that the drais true and correct as per records.

deduning STRICT JUDGE

23919-00

Full Name VINAY KUMAR-III
Designation D.D.O. / II ADD, MZP.

Yestnery-119

## STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD AT THE TIME OF JOINING SERVICE i.e. 11.05.2009

Name Designation & Initial date of Joining the Judicial Service	Name & Age of members	Details of earning Members in family such as their names, Profession, Monthly, Annual Income etc.	Details of Properties/Acquired held in each calendar year exceeding Rs. 10,000/- its value source of amount date and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished the court	Details of account in Bank, Post office etc. Amount in balance upto calendar year and source of amount	Details of PPF, NSC, KVP, IVP & Shares, Units and other investment alongwith A/c No. value source of amount	Detail of Loan Advances etc. taken with its amount no. of installments Name of Bank institution etc.	Annual net income from salary and other sources, if any with details of deductions	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Aparna Tripathi P.C.SJ, Judicial Magistrate Court No I, Muzaffarnagar Date of Joining 11.05.2009	1. Mr. Lal Chandra Tripathi (Father) Age 58 years 2. Smt. Mithlesh Tripathi Mother Age 52 years 3. Mr. Ashutosh Tripathi (Brother) Age 32 years 4. Smt. Shruti Tripathi (Bhabhi) Age 30 years 5. Mr. Shashank Tripathi (Brother) Age 26 years	1. Mr. Lal Chandra Tripathi, (Father)Addl. District & Session Judge Meerut. Rs. 83,000/- P.M. 2. Smt. Mithlesh Tripathi (Mother) Rs. 5,000/- P.M. as house rent etc. 3. Mr. Ashutosh Tripathi (Brother) Lawyer, Rs. 30,000/- P.M. 4. Smt. Shruti	1. Gold Ornaments Gifted from Grand Father and Maternal Grand Father 20 Tola 2. Domestic Furniture 3. Tow A.C. 4. Two Refrigerator 5. Two T.V.	i. ICICI Bank Branch Civil Lines Allahabad A/c No. 628201526673 Amount on 11.05.2009 Rs. 19,431/- 2. Allahabad Bank Branch Baihrana A/c No. 101755 Rs. 16954/- Approx.	1. LIC Policy No. 312925338 Premium Annually Rs. 10,000/- 2. ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Policy No. 11665605 Premium Rs. Annually Rs. 15,000/- 3. ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Policy No. 11475657 Premium Annually Rs. 20,000/- 4. Shares and Mutual Fund Amount Approx.	Nil	Nil	Source of Income before Joining the service as Advocate practice and tution
		Tripathi (Bhabhi) Lawyer, Rs. 30,000/- P.M. 5. Mr. Shashank Tripathi (Brother) Engineer in Pvt. Sector Rs. 30,000/- P.M.	\ ad		Rs. 1 Lakh 5. Fixed deposit Approx. Rs. 40,000/-			

Dated :- 18.09.2010

(Aparna Tripathi)
Judicial Magistrate, Court No.1
Muzaffarnagar.

Request 118 STATEMENT OF IMMOVEAVLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED

Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana & District	Area in acres	Annual Revenue Assessed Rs.	Estimated Value (in Rs.)	Whether acquired of parted with	How acquired or parted	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
	*					*			
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
			4						

Dated :- 18.09.2010

(Aparna Tripathi)
Judicial Magistrate, Court No.1
Muzaffarnagar.

S.S.Gautam
Deputy Registrar(M)
High Court of Judiciature at
Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge; Rae Bareli.

No. /2270/IV-3649/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: ノケーのターとしょ

Sub: Submission of Property statement by Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge (Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli.
Sir,

I have to say that Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge (Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli may be asked to send her property statements for the financial years 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 after mentioning the details of deductions of her Salary i.e. GIS, CPF and Income Tax etc, which is also required vide Court's Circular letter dated 13.5.04 alongwith reasons for delay, to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar(M)

Reguntarios

No. 1227//IV-3649/Admin.A/Dated:Allahabad: パラーのターマのパ

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Km. Aparna Tripathi, Civil Judge (Jr.Div.), Rae Bareli

Deputy Registrar(M)

D.R(M)
May losine?
[Arshad

ا د ایک نے را